

Finance Department

F Block, Janata Bhawan, Dispur, Guwahati-781006 (Assam, India)

No.: FD-21024(13)/68/2017-ESTT-B-FIN-Finance-Part(1)/02

Dated: 17th November 2018

NOTIFICATION

- 1. The Government of Assam is participating in the Assessment of Procurement Systems to be carried out by the World Bank using Methodology for Assessing Procurement Systems (MAPS) - II, in collaboration with the Procurement Policy Division, Department of Expenditure, Government of India.
- 2. In order to provide administrative oversight and direction of the MAPS II assessment in the State, a State Level Steering Committee comprising the following members is hereby constituted.

1	Addl. Chief Secretary, Finance Department	Chairman
2	Principal Secretary, Finance Department	Member
3	Commissioner & Secretary, Health & FW Department	Member
4	Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department & PD, AS-CFMS	Member
5	Commissioner & Special Secretary, PWD	Member
6	Secretary, IT Department	Member
7	Secretary, PHE Department	Member
8	Secretary, Finance Department	Member
9	Managing Director, APDCL	Member
10	Jt. Secretary, Finance Department & APD, AS-CFMS	Member Secretary
11	Procurement Support Specialist, AS-CFMS	Member

- 3. This committee shall monitor the progress of the MAPS assessment in the State on a regular basis and provide necessary directions for ensuring data availability to the MAPS team.
- 4. The committee shall also review the draft assessment report submitted by the team and provide their views / feedback for necessary modification and finalization of the same.
- 5. The Committee shall also recommend corrective actions to be taken based on the observations recorded in the assessment report.

Addl. Chief Secretary to the

Rajiv Bora, IAS //12/18

Dated: 17th November 2018

Govt. of Assam, Finance Department

No.: FD-21024(13)/68/2017-ESTT-B-FIN-Finance-Part(1)/02

1. SO to the Chief Secretary to the Govt. of Assam for kind appraisal of the Chief Secretary

2. Members concerned for kind information and necessary action.

Kailash Karthik N. 1462/18 Joint Secretary to the

Govt. of Assam, Finance Department